C.L. Richardson Construction Co., Inc.
15475 Highway 63 South
Ashland, MO 65010
Office (573) 657-9557 or 657-9556
Fax (573) 657-1078

Project name: Rollingwood Plat No 1 Wastewater Improvements

Date: June 10, 2024

Re: Article 11 — Amending the contract documents

As you are aware, this project was delayed for a year due to the longer than expected lead
time for some of the electrical equipment. Although this was no fault of yours or ours,
material pricing has increased for most of my subs/suppliers. Per Section 11.06 we are
making a Change Proposal for an adjustment in the contract Price.

The following is the breakdown of the original dollar amounts in the bid and the increase
in material costs for the different subs/suppliers:

Precision Precast, precast structures, $14,108.12 - 5%

Water and Sewer, piping and valves, $6553.15 - 5%

Boone Quarries, granular materials, $4459.00 — 5%

Eb & Flow, fencing, $4375.00 - 23%

Raithel Brothers Construction, concrete pavement, $12,533.67 —~ 3%
Jeffries Electric, electrical equipment/installation, $39,750.00 — 5%

Please review this and let me know what you think.

CL Richardson Construction Co.

Nathan Lacy



